06-03-1998



100726605

ICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

6		PATENTS ONLY						
Mes 5-21-98	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Albert Skinner						
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:yes X no						
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Elopak Systems AG Internal Address:						
		Street Address: Cherstrasse 4, Postfach						
		City Glattbrugg State Switzerland Zip Code CH-8152						
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
		Execution Date: November 1, 1996						
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/737,199						
		Additional numbers attached? X Yes No						
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
		John C. Evans Reising, Ethington, Wearman & McCulloch PLLC P.O. Box 4390 Troy, Michigan 48099 4390						
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8.	Deposit Account No. <u>18-0853</u> (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9.	Statement and signature.						
	and c	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		of Person Signing Signature Date						
/	nachtrin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document						
	DCORTES	00000161 08737199						
01 FC≇561		40,00 (F)						
		,						

PATENT REEL: 9200 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/737,199 Filed November 7, 1996

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Elopak Systems AG, Cherstrasse 4, Postfach, CH-8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), his entire right, title and interest, insofar as the United States of America is concerned, in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Method and Apparatus for Water-proofing Edges of Blanks executed by the undersigned on the 7th October 1996 and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Executed					<i>p</i> 7/_
this	first	day of	November	1996	all I
In the pres	ence of:				(Edward Albert SKINNER)
iii tiie pres	icrioc or.				
Witness	(Signature	Aut	thoug Du	hour	
	(Plant			
	(Name	ANTHON	. 0.00	, BC.,	
	(Address	BUSINESS	conne	MEST,	AUGNUE CING
	(RITH GARDEN CUTY
	(HERTER	ESHIRE.	SG6 3	LHE UNITED '
	(KINGLO	214		
	(Occupation		red pane	ひらか てい	-IT.

A-EAS/pm/4

PATENT REEL: 9200 FRAME: 0853